CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
September 19, 2024

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2024

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE

Library of Congress 7/14/2024 - 7/16/2024
Literacy Awards Program
Indianapolis, Indiana
American Library Association 6/28/2024 - 7/1/2024
Annual Conference

San Diego, California
Employers Resource Council 6/5/2024 - 7/29/2024
Palo Alto Networks Firewall 10.0: Troubleshooting
(TechCred Program)

Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association 7/24/2024 - 7/28/2024
National Conference of African American Librarians
New Orleans, Louisiana

American Library Association 6/28/2024 - 7/1/2024
Annual Conference

San Diego, California

Greater Cleveland Safety Council 7/10/2024
July Luncheon
Cleveland, Ohio

Carl Bloom Associates 6/9/2024 - 6/11/2024
International Public Library Fundraising Conference
Washington, D.C.

Cleveland Leadership Center 9/4/2024 - 6/5/2025
Leadership Cleveland Class of 2025
Cleveland, Ohio

Cleveland Leadership Center 8/29/2024
Spark 2024: Grit to Great
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association 6/28/2024 - 7/1/2024
Annual Conference

San Diego, California

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Donald Boozer

Maria Estrella

Kyle Guster

Darren Novak

Robert Patrick

Kimberly Hunter

Amiya Hutson

Dawntae Jackson

Shenise Johnson-Thomas

John Malcolm

Melaak Rashid

John Skrtic

REPORT C2

AMOUNT

924.52

2,000.00

6,840.00

1,608.54

1,755.26

9.78

1,399.23

7,500.00

75.00

1,960.65



ITEM

American Library Association

DATE

7/25/2024 - 7/28/2024

National Conference of African American Librarians

New Orleans, Louisiana

Cleveland Leadership Center
Spark 2024: Grit to Great
Cleveland, Ohio

OverDrive
Digipalooza 2023
Cleveland, Ohio

Columbus Metropolitan Library
Columbus Book Festival
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Malon/Schroeder

Library for the Blind and Print Disabled
Tech Centers

TOTAL

8/29/2024

8/9/2023 - 8/11/2023

7/13/2024 - 7/14/2024

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Tamara Steward

Felton Thomas

Various

Laura Walter

SUMMARY
AUGUST YEAR TO DATE
$1,504.38 $43,136.19
18,081.24 55,359.01
6,840.00 11,721.18
1,109.44 1,964.44
0.00 166.67
0.00 205.57
$27,535.06 $112,553.06

AMOUNT

1,857.56

75.00

1,344.60

184.92

$27,535.06



	August

