## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

## **REPORT C2**

**Board Meeting** 

September 19, 2024

## **REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2024**

## In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Library of Congress Literacy Awards Program Indianapolis, Indiana	7/14/2024 - 7/16/2024	Donald Boozer	924.52
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/28/2024 - 7/1/2024	Maria Estrella	2,000.00
Employers Resource Council Palo Alto Networks Firewall 10.0: Troubleshooting <b>(TechCred Program)</b> Cleveland, Ohio	6/5/2024 - 7/29/2024	Kyle Guster Darren Novak Robert Patrick	6,840.00
American Library Association National Conference of African American Librariar New Orleans, Louisiana	7/24/2024 - 7/28/2024 ns	Kimberly Hunter	1,608.54
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/28/2024 - 7/1/2024	Amiya Hutson	1,755.26
Greater Cleveland Safety Council July Luncheon Cleveland, Ohio	7/10/2024	Dawntae Jackson	9.78
Carl Bloom Associates International Public Library Fundraising Conference Washington, D.C.	6/9/2024 - 6/11/2024 ce	Shenise Johnson-Thomas	1,399.23
Cleveland Leadership Center Leadership Cleveland Class of 2025 Cleveland, Ohio	9/4/2024 - 6/5/2025	John Malcolm	7,500.00
Cleveland Leadership Center Spark 2024: Grit to Great Cleveland, Ohio	8/29/2024	Melaak Rashid	75.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/28/2024 - 7/1/2024	John Skrtic	1,960.65

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association National Conference of African American Librariar New Orleans, Louisiana	7/25/2024 - 7/28/2024 Is	Tamara Steward	1,857.56
Cleveland Leadership Center Spark 2024: Grit to Great Cleveland, Ohio	8/29/2024	Felton Thomas	75.00
OverDrive Digipalooza 2023 Cleveland, Ohio	8/9/2023 - 8/11/2023	Various	1,344.60
Columbus Metropolitan Library Columbus Book Festival Columbus, Ohio	7/13/2024 - 7/14/2024	Laura Walter	184.92
TOTAL			\$27,535.06
s	UMMARY		

FUND	AUGUST	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$1,504.38	\$43,136.19
Lockwood Thompson	18,081.24	55,359.01
CLEVNET	6,840.00	11,721.18
Malon/Schroeder	1,109.44	1,964.44
Library for the Blind and Print Disabled	0.00	166.67
Tech Centers	0.00	205.57
TOTAL	\$27,535.06	\$112,553.06